| ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, State                    | e Rar number and address)  | FOR COURT USE ONLY   |
|--|--|--|
| State Bar of Texas, Office of the Chief I                          | Disciplinary Counsel   |  |
| — Amanda M. Kates<br>PO Box 12487                                  |  |  |
| Austin TX 78711  |  | FILED  |
| TELEPHONE NO.: 512-427-1333  | FAX NO. (Optional):  | FILED  |
| E-MAIL ADDRESS (Optional):   |  | Jul 08 2024  |
| ATTORNEY FOR (Name):   |  | White Court of Little  |
| The Board of Disciplinary Appeals, Appointed to                    |  | THE BOARD of DISCIPLINARY APPEALS Appointed by the Supreme Court of Texas              |
| STREET ADDRESS: PO Box 12487, Cap MAILING ADDRESS: Austin TX 78711 | oltal Station  |  |
| CITY AND ZIP CODE:   |  |  |
| BRANCH NAME:   |  |  |
| PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: In the Matter o                              | f Marylin Jenkins Milner   | CASE NUMBER:   |
| DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT:  | ,  | 68333  |
| DD005 05 05DV05  |  | Ref. No. or File No.:  |
| PROOF OF SERVICE   |  | 24000993   |
|  |  |  |
| <ol> <li>At the time of service I was at least 1</li> </ol>        | 8 years of age and not a party to t  | his action.  |
|  |  |  |
| 2. I served copies of:   |  |  |
| f. 🛛 other (specify documents): LE                                 | TTER TO RESPONDENT, ORDER  | TO SHOW CAUSE ON SECOND AMENDED  |
|  |  | ICE, SECOND AMENDED PETITION FOR   |
|  |  | CIPLINE, AFFIDAVIT OF NEGOTIATED   |
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·                              | TECTION OF A STREET OF A STREE | D HOC HEARING COMMITTEE APPROVING  |
|  | ·  | OHERID   |
| 3. a. Party served: <b>Marylin Jenkins M</b>                       | ilner  |  |
| b. $\square$ Person (other than the party in                       | item 3a) served on behalf of the e   | entity or as an authorized agent (and not a person                                     |
| under item 5b on whom substitu                                     | ited service was made)(specify na  | me and relationship to the party named in item 3a):                                    |
| 4. Address where the party was served                              | . 171 Sigeta Way #134 Sonome   | CA 05476   |
| • •  | . 171 Glesta Way #104 Golfollia  | 3 CA 3047 0  |
| 5. I served the party  |  |  |
|  | ally delivered the documents listed<br>he party (1) on 06/20/2024 (2   | d in item 2 to the party or person authorized to<br>2) at 10:42 am                     |
| b. 🗖 by substituted service. On:                                   | at:  | left the documents listed in item 2 with or  |
| in the presence of:  |  |  |
|  | : least 18 years of age apparently i<br>/ed. I informed him or her of the ge   | n charge at the office or usual place of business                                      |
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·                              | <del>-</del>   | 8 years of age) at the dwelling house or usual   |
|  | arty. I informed him or her of the go  |  |
|  | -  | s of age apparently in charge at the usual mailing                                     |
| address of the person t  | o be served, other than a United S   | tates Postal Service post office box. I informed                                       |
| him or her of the genera   |  |  |
|  |  | of the documents to the person to be served § 415.20). I mailed the documents on.      |
| ☐ a declaration of mai   | •  | g 410.20). I mailed the documents on.  |
|  | <del>-</del>   | ha dagumanta liatad in itaus 0 to the months to the                                    |
| address shown in item 4, by first                                  |  | he documents listed in item 2 to the party, to the                                     |
| (1) on <i>(date)</i> :   | ciass mail, postage prepaid, (2) from (  | city):   |
| (3)  with two copies of the addressed to me. (Attack comp          | Notice and Acknowledgement of R  | Peceipt and a postage-paid return envelope at of Receipt) (Code Civ. Proc., § 415.30.) |
|  |  |  |
|  | California with return receipt reque   | ,  |
| d. 🗆 <b>by other means</b> . Method                                | On:  | at:  |

| 6. The "Notice to Person Served" (on the summons) was comp                       | leted as follows:   |
|--|---|
| a.   as an individual defendant  |   |
| b. $\square$ as the person sued under the fictitious name of:                    |   |
| c. $\square$ as occupant   |   |
| d. On behalf of:   |   |
| under the following Code of Civil Procedure section:  □ 416.10 (corporation)     |   |
| ☐ 416.10 (corporation)   |   |
| ☐ 416.20 (definite corporation) ☐ 416.30 (joint stock company/association)       |   |
| ☐ 416.30 (joint stock company/association) ☐ 416.40 (association or partnership) |   |
| ☐ 416.50 (public entity)   |   |
| ☐ 416.95 (business organization, form unkr                                       | nown)   |
| ☐ 416.60 (minor)   | iowii)  |
| ☐ 416.70 (ward or conservatee)   |   |
| ☐ 416.90 (authorized person)   |   |
| ☐ 415.46 (occupant)  |   |
| □ Other:   |   |
| 7. Person who served papers  |   |
| a. Name: J Neely   |   |
| b. Address: Civil Bureau 2796 Ventura Av   | enue Santa Rosa, CA 95403   |
| c. Telephone number: 707-565-2751  |   |
| d. The fee for service was: \$ 65.00 e. I am:                                    |   |
| (1) 図 not a registered California process server.                                |   |
| <del>-</del>   | Professional Code souties 20250/h   |
| (2) a registered Collifornia process and F                                       | Professional Code section 22350(b).   |
| (3) a registered California process server:                                      |   |
| (i) ☐ owner ☐ employee ☐ independe<br>(ii) Registration No.:                     | ent contractor.   |
| (ii) County:   |   |
| 8. 🗵 I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the St                 | ate of California that the foregoing is true and correct  |
| or   | ate of camerina that the loregoing to the diffe believe.  |
| 9.   I am a California sheriff or marshall and I certify that the                | a foregoing is true and correct   |
| o. La Fatti a Gamorina Sherin of marshan and i certify that the                  | rioregoing is true and correct.   |
| Tuesday, June 25, 2024   | Eddie Engram, Sheriff-Coroner   |
| ruesuay, June 25, 2024   | County of Sonoma  |
|  | and the state of the |
|  | T. KEEFHAVER  |
|  | By:   |
|  | Sheriff's Authorized Agent  |
|  |   |
|  | ,   |

## ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California County of Sonoma

On June 25, 2024, before me Thomas Lee Anador Notary Public (insert name and title of the officer)

personally appeared <u>J. Keethaver</u>

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY of PERJURY under the laws of the state of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

THOMAS LEE AMADOR
Notary Public - California
Sonoma County
Commission # 2357695
My Comm. Expires May 15, 2025

Signature I home See Make

(Seal)

The Board of Disciplinary Appeals, Appointed by the Supreme Court of Texas PO Box 12487, Capital Station Austin TX 78711

| ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, Sta                   | ate Bar number, and address):        | FOR COURT USE ONLY  | $\neg$       |
|---|--------------------------------------|---|--------------|
| State Bar of Texas, Office of the Chief                         | Disciplinary Counsel                 |   |              |
| - Amanda M. Kates   |                                      |   |              |
| PO Box 12487<br>Austin TX 78711                                 |                                      |   |              |
| TELEPHONE NO.: 512-427-1333                                     | EAY NO (Ontional)                    |   |              |
|   | FAX NO. (Optional):                  |   |              |
| E-MAIL ADDRESS (Optional):                                      |                                      |   |              |
| ATTORNEY FOR (Name):  |                                      |   |              |
| The Board of Disciplinary Appeals, Appointed                    |                                      |   | -            |
| STREET ADDRESS: PO Box 12487, Ca                                | ıpital Station                       |   |              |
| MAILING ADDRESS: Austin TX 78711                                |                                      |   |              |
| CITY AND ZIP CODE:  |                                      |   | - 1          |
| BRANCH NAME:  |                                      |   |              |
| PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: In the Matter                             | of Manylin Jankins Milnor            | CASE NUMBER:  |              |
| FLAINTIFF/FETITIONER. III the Matter                            | of Maryini Serikins Militer          |   |              |
| DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT:   |                                      | 68333   |              |
| DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT.   |                                      |   | _            |
| PROOF OF SERVICE  |                                      | Ref. No. or File No.:                                     |              |
| PROOF OF SERVICE  |                                      | 24000993  |              |
|   |                                      |   |              |
|   | 40                                   |   |              |
| . At the time of service I was at least                         | 18 years of age and not a part       | rty to this action.                                       |              |
|   |                                      |   |              |
| 2. I served copies of:  |                                      |   |              |
| ·   | ETTED TO BESDONDENT O                | DRDER TO SHOW CAUSE ON SECOND AMENDED                     |              |
|   |                                      | G NOTICE, SECOND AMENDED PETITION FOR                     |              |
|   |                                      | •   |              |
| ·   |                                      | D DISCIPLINE, AFFIDAVIT OF NEGOTIATED                     |              |
|   |                                      | OF AD HOC HEARING COMMITTEE APPROVING                     |              |
| PETITION FOR NEGOTIATED   | DISCIPLINE, SUPPORTING               | G DOCUMENTS   |              |
| B. a. Party served: Marylin Jenkins N                           | Milnor                               |   |              |
| •   |                                      |   |              |
|   |                                      | if the entity or as an authorized agent (and not a perso  |              |
| under item 5b on whom substit                                   | tuted service was made)(spec         | cify name and relationship to the party named in item     | <i>3a)</i> : |
|   |                                      |   |              |
| 4. Address where the party was serve                            | d: 171 Siesta Way #134 Sc            | onoma CA 95476  |              |
| • •   | a. If I cloud way in for oc          | onomia or too mo  |              |
| 5. I served the party   |                                      |   |              |
| a. 🛛 by personal service.   perso                               | nally delivered the documents        | s listed in item 2 to the party or person authorized to   |              |
| receive service of process for                                  |                                      |   |              |
|   | • • •                                | •   |              |
| b. D by substituted service. On:                                | at:                                  | I left the documents listed in item 2 with or             |              |
| in the presence of:   |                                      |   |              |
| (1) [] (husines) a person a                                     | at least 18 years of age annar       | ently in charge at the office or usual place of busines   |              |
|   |                                      | the general nature of the papers.                         | 3            |
|   |                                      |   |              |
|   |                                      | east 18 years of age) at the dwelling house or usual      |              |
|   | •                                    | the general nature of the papers.                         |              |
| (3) 🔲 (physical address u                                       | nknown) a person at least 18         | Byears of age apparently in charge at the usual mailir    | 1g           |
| address of the person   | to be served, other than a Uni       | nited States Postal Service post office box. I informed   | Ł            |
| him or her of the gene  | ral nature of the papers.            |   |              |
| (4)   I thereafter mailed (by                                   | first-class, postage prepaid) c      | copies of the documents to the person to be served        |              |
|   |                                      | Proc., § 415.20). I mailed the documents on.              |              |
|   | •                                    |   |              |
| ☐ a declaration of ma   | aning is attached.                   |   |              |
| c. D by mail and acknowledgeme                                  | nt of receipt of service. I ma       | ailed the documents listed in item 2 to the party, to the | е            |
| address shown in item 4, by firs                                |                                      |   |              |
| (1) on <i>(date)</i> :  |                                      | from (city):  |              |
| , , , ,   | , ,                                  | . ,   |              |
|   |                                      | nt of Receipt and a postage-paid return envelope          |              |
| addressed to me. (Attach com                                    | pleted Notice and Acknowledg         | gement of Receipt) (Code Civ. Proc., § 415.30.)           |              |
| •   |                                      | gonioni ci i toccipo (codo civi i toci, 3 110.001)        |              |
| (4) To an address outside                                       | : California with return receipt     | - , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,                   |              |
| (4) ☐ to an address outside d. ☐ <b>by other means</b> . Method | e California with return receipt On: | requested (Code Civ. Proc., § 415.40.)                    |              |

| 6. The "Notice to Person Served" (on the summons) was compl                    | eted as follows:  |
|--|---|
| a. 🛘 as an individual defendant  | ,   |
| b. $\square$ as the person sued under the fictitious name of:                  |   |
| c. 🛘 as occupant   |   |
| d. 🔲 On behalf of:   |   |
| under the following Code of Civil Procedure section:                           |   |
| 416.10 (corporation)   |   |
| ☐ 416.20 (defunct corporation)   |   |
| ☐ 416.30 (joint stock company/association)                                     |   |
| ☐ 416.40 (association or partnership)  |   |
| ☐ 416.50 (public entity)   |   |
| ☐ 415.95 (business organization, form unkn                                     | own)  |
| ☐ 416.60 (minor)   |   |
| ☐ 416.70 (ward or conservatee)   |   |
| ☐ 416.90 (authorized person)   |   |
| ☐ 415.46 (occupant)  | •   |
| ☐ Other:   |   |
| 7. Person who served papers  |   |
| a. Name: J Neely   | Canta David OA 05400                                      |
| b. Address: Civil Bureau 2796 Ventura Ave<br>c. Telephone number: 707-565-2751 | enue Santa Rosa, CA 95403                                 |
| d. The fee for service was: \$ 65.00   |   |
| e. I am:   |   |
| (1) ☑ not a registered California process server.                              |   |
| (2)   exempt from registration under Business and P                            | Professional Code section 22350(b)                        |
| (3) ☐ a registered California process server:                                  | . 515551511AL 5545 5551611 E2555(5).                      |
| (i) □ owner □ employee □ independe   | ent contractor  |
| (ii) Registration No.:   | int confidence.   |
| (iii) County:  |   |
| 8. 🗵 I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the Sta              | ate of California that the foregoing is true and correct. |
| or   | 3 - 3   |
| 9.   I am a California sheriff or marshall and I certify that the              | farogaing is true and parroat                             |
| o. Dram a camorna sherm of marshan and recently that the                       | To regoing is true and correct.                           |
| Tuesday, home OS, 0004   | Eddie Engram, Sheriff-Coroner                             |
| Tuesday, June 25, 2024   | County of Sonoma  |
|  |   |
|  |   |
|  | By: J. KEEFHAVER  |
|  | Sheriff's Authorized Agent                                |
|  | -   |

## **ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

| On   | , before me(insert name and title of the officer)   |
|--|---|
| personally appeared _  |   |
| subscribed to the within his/her/their authorized person(s), or the entity | the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/and in instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the samed capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the vupon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.  TY of PERJURY under the laws of the state of California that the foregoing correct. |
|  |   |
| WITNESS my hand ar   | nd official seal.   |
| WITNESS my hand ar   | nd official seal.   |

State Bar of Texas, Office of the Chief Disciplinary Counsel Amanda M. Kates PO Box 12487 Austin TX 78711